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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
California State Transportation Agency

Department of Transportation
Deputy District Directors of Planning

by District

District 1
Brad Mettam
Deputy District Director
Planning and Local Assistance
Phone: 707-445-6413
Email: brad.mettam@dot.ca.gov
District 2
Thomas Balkow
Deputy District Director
Planning and Local Assistance (Acting)
Phone: 530-225-2564
Email: thomas.balkow@dot.ca.gov

District 3
Sukhvinder Takhar
Deputy District Director
Planning and Local Assistance (Acting)
Phone: 530-741-4337
Email: sukhvinder.takhar@dot.ca.gov

District 4
Jean Finney
Deputy District Director
Planning and Local Assistance
Phone: 510-286-6196
Email: jean.finney@dot.ca.gov
District 5
Aileen Loe
Deputy District Director
Planning and Local Assistance
Phone: 805-549-3161
Email: aileen.loe@dot.ca.gov

District 6
Gail Miller
Deputy District Director
Planning and Local Assistance
Phone: 559-488-4115
Email: gail.miller@dot.ca.gov
District 7
Gary Slater
Deputy District Director
Planning and Local Assistance
Phone: 213-897-0792
Email: gary.slater@dot.ca.gov

District 8
Ray Desselle
Deputy District Director
Planning
Phone: 909-383-4147
Email: ray.desselle@dot.ca.gov

District 9
Ryan Dermody
Deputy District Director
Planning, Modal Programs, and Local Assistance
Phone: 760-872-0691
Email: ryan.dermody@dot.ca.gov

District 10
Ken Baxter
Deputy District Director
Planning, Local Assistance, and Environmental
Phone: 209-948-7906
Email: ken.baxter@dot.ca.gov
District 11
Bill Figge
Deputy District Director
Planning
Phone: 619-688-6681
Email: bill.figge@dot.ca.gov

District 12
Lan Zhou
Deputy District Director
Planning and Local Assistance
Phone: 949-724-2899
Email: lan.zhou@dot.ca.gov


